### TUXIS CORPORATION

## SUPPLEMENT TO THE PROXY STATEMENT FOR THE 2016 ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS TO BE HELD ON DECEMBER 22, 2016

### **DECEMBER 8, 2016**

The following information supplements and amends the proxy statement (the "Proxy Statement") of Tuxis Corporation (the "Company") furnished to stockholders of the Company in connection with the solicitation of proxies by the Company to be voted at the 2016 Annual Meeting of Stockholders to be held at 3814 Route 44, Millbrook, New York on December 22, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. ET, and at any postponements or adjournments thereof (collectively, the "Meeting"). Capitalized terms used in this supplement and not otherwise defined have the meaning given to such terms in the Proxy Statement. Only stockholders of record at the close of business on October 11, 2016 are entitled to be present and to vote on matters at the Meeting.

# THE PROXY STATEMENT CONTAINS IMPORTANT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND THIS SUPPLEMENT SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROXY STATEMENT.

\* \* \*

This supplement provides additional information concerning the Company's proposal to, among other things, sell all of the membership interests of Tuxis Self Storage I LLC ("TSS I"), a wholly owned Company subsidiary, to Global Self Storage, Inc., an affiliate of the Company (the "Affiliate"), which appears in Proposal 3 in the Proxy Statement ("Proposal 3") and is more fully described in the Proxy Statement.

In connection with Proposal 3, the Proxy Statement states that TSS I is the owner and operator of a 185 unit, 25,705 square foot self storage facility located in Clinton, Connecticut (the "Clinton Property"). Subsequent to the mailing of the Proxy Statement, and in connection with preparation for the Closing, it was determined that title to the Clinton Property is vested in the Company rather than in TSS I. Although this has not appeared to impact the operation of the Clinton Property, in order to complete the sale in accordance with the Purchase Agreement and in the manner described in the Proxy Statement, the Company's Board of Directors has approved the conveyance of the Clinton Property from the Company to TSS I and the Company has filed to record such conveyance. The Company and the Affiliate do not currently intend to proceed to Closing until the conveyance of the Clinton Property from the Company to TSS I has been completed.

## **Voting Information**

If you have already voted and do not wish to change your vote, you do not need to do anything further to have your vote tabulated at the Meeting. As detailed in the Proxy Statement, you may revoke a proxy by delivering to the Company a signed proxy with a date later than the previously delivered proxy or by sending a written revocation to the Company. To be effective, such revocation must be received prior to the Meeting. In addition, any stockholder of record who attends the Meeting in person may vote by ballot at the Meeting, thereby canceling any proxy previously given. If you hold shares in "street name," you must obtain a legal proxy from the holder of record in order to vote by ballot at the Meeting.

You may use the postage-paid envelope enclosed with your proxy card to vote by mail or you may attend the Meeting in person. You may also vote by phone by calling the Company's proxy solicitor, Broadridge, toll free at 855-486-7902. To vote via the Internet, go to www.proxyvote.com and enter the control number found on your proxy card.